November 28, 2021
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 



We pray that you will be blessed! 
Speaker: Pastor Mongens
Message: (3) Thankful for 20 Years: Our Future
Bible Text: Joshua 1:1-9
 7 Be strong and very courageous. Be careful to obey all the instructions Moses gave you. Do not deviate from them, turning either to the right or to the left. Then you will be successful in everything you do. 8 Study this Book of Instruction continually. Meditate on it day and night so you will be sure to obey everything written in it. Only then will you prosper and succeed in all you do. 9 This is my command—be strong and courageous! Do not be afraid or discouraged. For the Lord your God is with you wherever you go.”
Announcements:
1. Congratulations to all our November birthday and anniversary celebrants. May God richly bless you with many more years of wisdom and praise to GOD.
2. Our Thanksgiving offering challenge has begun! The matching challenge is $100,000. We encourage everyone to give towards paying down our church mortgage so more money will go towards ministry.

3. All church members, please set aside Sunday afternoon December 12 for our church annual membership meeting.

4. Our English congregation Christmas party will be Saturday, December 18. Please reserve that date and details will follow.

5. Our prayer meeting is now on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs.  Zoom Meeting ID: 848 3736 5610     Passcode: PRAY
6. Please pray for Alberto, Amber and Cody and Morton’s sister Hilda who are struggling with health issues.
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1. 2021 FECA Delegates Convention Via Zoom

The 2021 FECA Delegates Convention will be held via Zoom Meeting on 12/5/2021 at 2:30 pm; we request all 2021 FECA Delegates from all member churches to register online before 12/2/2021 and reserve time to attend this important annual event. The FECA office has emailed the agenda package to all Delegates on 11/22/2021 (Monday). For all questions, please contact the FECA office at 323-727-7077 or send email to office@feca.org.
2. Congratulation to Dr. Siang-Yang Tan

Congratulations to Dr. Tan (Senior Pastor of FEC Glendale) on his new bundle of joy of becoming a new grandparent! Brooklyn Tu Linh Tan was born on November 13, 2021, weighing 7 lbs. 15 oz. to Andrew and Jenn Tan. We invite you to join us in welcoming this newest blessing to the Tan family. We pray the Lord will watch over Brooklyn always and continue to bless her.

3. Missionary Care  

The purpose of Missionary Care is to care for the well-being and work of the FECA-supported missionaries.  Through your care, many beautiful things can take place.  It is recommended that fellowship groups of FECA member churches send parcels or cards to their supported missionaries during the Christmas season.  To protect those who work in the creative access regions, please follow the communication prudence guidelines provided by your Local Missions Committee.  Don't hesitate to get in touch with your congregational missions representative for further details.  
	Last Sunday's Worship Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	Cerritos
	Fullerton
	Oakland
	E. Lansing
	DB
	ACC
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	64
	103
	30
	    54 (am), 57
	64
	65
	17
	59
	--
	36
	25

	Cantonese
	20
	57
	--
	46
	--
	--
	--
	80
	--
	124
	--

	English
	112
	32
	--
	56
	11
	--
	--
	--
	72
	57
	--

	Youth
	w/Eng.
	28
	5
	      w/Kairos
	--
	30
	--
	21
	--
	   24
	--

	  Conval. & Ret. Homes: --
	
	Kairos: 83
	       Total: 1,431


	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	11,092.36
	14,554.00
	18,739.30
	11,377.00
	7,524.00

	Mission Fund
	1,252.00
	 --
	 --
	150.00
	1,350.00

	Thanksgiving
	 --
	3,195.00
	5,650.00
	100.00
	35,425.00

	Others
	805.00
	315.00
	430.00
	 --
	11,000.00

	10/21 Sur./Def.
	6,165 
	45,809 
	2,887 
	2,194 
	13,707 

	01-10/21 Sur./Def.
	27,660 
	219,405 
	(217,102)
	(21,549)
	(7,192)
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